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Family Services
Hampden and Hampshire County 
HAPHousing, Inc. 
322 Main Street

Springfield, MA 01105

Contact: Marcia Crutchfield
mcrutchfield@haphousing.org 

413-233-1607 (phone)

413-787-1797 (fax)
#s to be served: 155 (80 Tier 1, 58 Tier 2, 17 Tier 3 and 4)
Hampden County
Valley Opportunity Council, Inc.

300 High Street

Holyoke, MA 01040

Contact: Steve Huntley
shuntley@valleyopp.com 
413-552-1554 (phone)

413-552-1558 (fax)
#s to be served:  40 (20 Tier 1, 20 Tier 2)

New England Farm Workers’ Council
225 High Street

Holyoke, MA 01040

Contact:  Tom Salter
Tom_salter@partnersforcommunity.org 
413-536-5403 (phone)

413-536-5405 (fax)

#s to be served: 50 (20 Tier 1, 15 Tier 2)

Hampshire and Franklin County

Community Action

393 Main Street

Greenfield, MA 01301

Contact:  Tammie Butler
TButler@communityaction.us 
413-475-1577(phone)

413-774-3160(fax) 
#s to be served: 18 (10 Tier 1, 8 Tier 2)

Franklin County
Franklin County Regional Housing and Redevelopment Authority
42 Canal Road

Turners Falls, MA 01376

Contact: Joanne Glier
jglier@fcrhra.org 
413-863-9781 ext. 150 (phone)

413-863-9289 (fax)

#s to be served: 22 (10 Tier 1, 8 Tier 2, 4 Tier 3 and 4)
Berkshire County
Berkshire Housing Development Corporation (via HAP as fiscal agent)
74 North Street, Suite 302

Pittsfield, MA 01201

Contact: Elton Ogden
eogden@berkshirehousing.com 
413-499-1630 ext. 105 (phone)

413-445-7633 (fax) 

#s to be served: 40 (20 Tier 1, 16 Tier 2, 4 Tier 3 and 4)
Individual Services
Hampden County
Mental Health Association 
995 Worthington Street

Springfield, MA 01109

Contact:  Jerry Ray
jray@mhainc.org 
413-734-5376 (phone)

413-737-7949 (fax)
#s to be served in Springfield:  11 (Tier 4)

Individual Services (Continued)

Hampden County (Continued)
The Carson Center for Human Services
77 Mill Street
Westfield, MA 01085

Contact: Chris Muldrew
cmuldrew@carsoncenter.org
413-568-6141 (phone)

413-572-4117 (fax)

#s to be served in Westfield: 5 (3 Tier 3, 2 Tier 4)

 Hampshire County
Center for Human Development

51 Capital Drive
West Springfield, MA
Contact:  Jane Banks
jbanks@chd.org 
413-737-2679 (phone)
413-306-6053
#s to be served in Amherst:  4 (1 tier 3, 3 Tier 4)

Hampshire and Franklin County

ServiceNet

129 King Street

Northampton, MA 01060

Contact: Andrea Miller
amiller@servicenetinc.org 
413-320-7306 (phone)

413-582-4253 (fax)

#s to be served: 12 (6 in Hampshire, 6 in Franklin, approx. 8 Tier 3, 4 Tier 4)
Berkshire County
The Brien Center
251 Fenn Street

Pittsfield, MA 01201

Contact:  Chris Haley
chale@briencenter.org 

413-496-9671 (phone)
413-572-4117 (fax)
 #s to be served: 3 Tier 3, 3 Tier 4
